
Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

GSSC 10/29/17

126

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12022 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 55.8 2.258



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

GSSC 10/29/17

132

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20041 Trace Australian Shepherd Jen Chase95 43.18 3.057



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

GSSC 10/29/17

143

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Brady Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol NQ 71.3 2.006



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

GSSC 10/29/17

146

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16040 Nuptse Brittany Helen Connell NQ 47.49 3.074

16035 Cinna Shetland Sheepdog Linda Ladd NQ 48.21 3.028

16036 Pogie Rat Terrier Alison Raposo NQ 60.49 2.414

16041 Dynah Shetland Sheepdog Madelyn Cirinna NQ 78.1 1.869



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

GSSC 10/29/17

149

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 MeMe Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 48.84 3.051

20042 edgrrr Labrador Retriever Clint Brome91 63.16 2.359

20036 Bali Australian Shepherd Sue St Louis NQ NT

20054 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 90.68 1.643



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

GSSC 10/29/17

164

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 Beni Papillon Joyce Moody NQ 94.32 1.739



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

GSSC 10/29/17

168

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16005 Emmie Border Collie Linda McHugh NQ 50.28 3.341

16003 Joy Border Collie Madelyn L. Cirinna NQ 54.51 3.082

16043 Brooke Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky NQ 57.09 2.943

16001 Dasher Shetland Sheepdog Leslie Weeks NQ 60.17 2.792



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

GSSC 10/29/17

172

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20005 Trek Portuguese Water Dog Beth Laukka NQ 48.13 3.574

20004 Haylen Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall NQ 48.17 3.571

20006 Chloe Border Collie Connie Auger NQ 51.67 3.329

20047 Cruise Australian Shepherd Anne St. Pierre NQ 58.21 2.955

20002 Garnet Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ 76.55 2.247



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

GSSC 10/29/17

164

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8004 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 45.68 3.590

8002 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 50.53 3.246

8008 Georgia Miniature Schnauzer Jan VanSyckel100 52.96 3.097

8001 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 53.5 3.065

8015 Kit Pembroke Welsh Corgi Janet Officer100 58.58 2.8

8017 Jazzy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia NQ 49.44 3.317

8016 Dedee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia NQ 52.14 3.145

8007 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 56.47 2.904

8010 Sandy All American Nelda Laws NQ 61.66 2.66



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

GSSC 10/29/17

164

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12006 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 45.73 3.586

12002 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 52.32 3.135

12009 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 53.08 3.09

12007 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ NT

12003 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ NT

12008 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes NQ 50.93 3.220

12005 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 54.71 2.998



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

GSSC 10/29/17

168

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16015 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire100 40.65 4.133

16045 Thomas Shetland Sheepdog Emily Peacock100 43.53 3.859

16004 Juice Rat Terrier Holly Burchsted100 51.55 3.259

16010 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 53.61 3.134

16012 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young100 58.83 2.856

16020 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ NT

16021 Fergus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Cook NQ NT

16008 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 47.31 3.551

16044 Scout Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky NQ 47.86 3.510

16019 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ 48.86 3.438

16018 Viva Shetland Sheepdog Laurie Buche NQ 49.4 3.401

16055 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ 50.48 3.328

16017 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 51.2 3.281

16013 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Sue St Louis NQ 57.22 2.936

16007 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 65.6 2.561



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

GSSC 10/29/17

172

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20048 Molly Labrador Retriever Hollis McGuire100 39.34 4.372

20012 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly100 47.87 3.593

20011 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 52.07 3.303

20007 Johnny Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 60.36 2.85

20014 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 41.19 4.176

20008 Pace All American Mary Champagne NQ 41.67 4.128

20015 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson NQ 47.17 3.646

20019 Puck All American Mary Champagne NQ 48.24 3.566

20013 Nigel Border Collie Athleen Zimmermann NQ 59.21 2.905

20021 Curly Labrador Retriever Amy Robinson NQ 63.82 2.695

20010 Stash Australian Shepherd Sue St Louis NQ 66.47 2.588

20049 Gus Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern NQ 68.18 2.523



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

GSSC 10/29/17

172

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24010 Kaboom Border Collie Amber McCune NQ NT

24005 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 46.34 3.712

24006 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 48.71 3.531

24008 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 52.02 3.306

24004 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez NQ 54.93 3.131



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

GSSC 10/29/17

126

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Arlo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tibby Chase NQ 40.08 3.144



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

GSSC 10/29/17

129

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Diann Gindlesperger85 69.75 1.849



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

GSSC 10/29/17

146

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12021 Skye Australian Shepherd Kimberly Fulton NQ 54.8 2.664



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

GSSC 10/29/17

149

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16038 Abbie Australian Shepherd Gail Stone NQ 64.35 2.315



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

GSSC 10/29/17

168

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12011 Lumpi Shetland Sheepdog Diann Gindlesperger NQ 81.3 2.066



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

GSSC 10/29/17

172

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16024 Rose Rottweiler Dawn Mulcahey NQ 68.28 2.519

16046 Luna Golden Retriever Lauren Booth NQ 78.3 2.197



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

GSSC 10/29/17

172

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20022 Odin Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar100 52.72 3.263

20024 Ike Rottweiler Dawn Mulcahey NQ 73.1 2.353



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

GSSC 10/29/17

164

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4008 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 51.42 3.189

4006 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 64.45 2.545

4007 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 52.84 3.104

4001 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 81.68 2.008



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

GSSC 10/29/17

164

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Fergus Cairn Terrier Cathleen O'Donnell100 59.47 2.758

8013 Bandit Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Brown NQ NT

8019 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 64.25 2.553

8018 Dora-Bean Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen NQ 69.58 2.357



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

GSSC 10/29/17

168

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 54.7 3.071

12013 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol100 64.15 2.619

12015 Keen Smooth Fox Terrier Carolyn Farrington NQ 55.78 3.012

12014 Aria English Cocker Spaniel Diane Young NQ 63.45 2.648



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

GSSC 10/29/17

172

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Torque Border Collie Amber McCune100 38.98 4.413

16047 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth100 41.48 4.147

16029 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav100 60.79 2.829

16048 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ NT

16028 Reeses Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce NQ 47.06 3.655

16032 Dory Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce NQ 58.44 2.943

16033 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg NQ 58.8 2.925



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

GSSC 10/29/17

172

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20025 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 40.59 4.237

20052 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 64.6 2.663

20030 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel100 65.12 2.641

20051 Teddy German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 65.76 2.616

20035 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall   NQ 67.43 2.551



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

50

GSSC 10/29/17

0

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8004 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 36.35

8002 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ NT

8016 Dedee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia NQ 41.05



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

48

GSSC 10/29/17

0

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12007 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 33.21

12008 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes100 39.63



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

GSSC 10/29/17

0

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16045 Thomas Shetland Sheepdog Emily Peacock100 34.69

16055 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall100 37.36

16020 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 32.42

16019 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ 37.09

16008 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 42.63



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

42

GSSC 10/29/17

0

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20015 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson100 35.33

20049 Gus Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern NQ NT

20014 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 35.19

20008 Pace All American Mary Champagne NQ 36.01

20019 Puck All American Mary Champagne NQ 38.2

20013 Nigel Border Collie Athleen Zimmermann NQ 43.28

20021 Curly Labrador Retriever Amy Robinson NQ 52.46



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

46

GSSC 10/29/17

0

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24005 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery100 30.41

24006 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 35.52



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

53

GSSC 10/29/17

0

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Dora-Bean Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen100 49.2



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

50

GSSC 10/29/17

0

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Keen Smooth Fox Terrier Carolyn Farrington NQ NT



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

47

GSSC 10/29/17

0

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16046 Luna Golden Retriever Lauren Booth NQ 50.68



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

51

GSSC 10/29/17

0

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20035 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall  100 48.02

20025 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 32.73



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

GSSC 10/29/17

110

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16036 Pogie Rat Terrier Alison Raposo95 40 2.75



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

GSSC 10/29/17

113

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20041 Trace Australian Shepherd Jen Chase100 23.75 4.758



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

GSSC 10/29/17

125

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12022 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ NT

12016 Brady Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol NQ 62.97 1.985

12020 Beni Papillon Joyce Moody NQ 64.07 1.951



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

GSSC 10/29/17

128

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16040 Nuptse Brittany Helen Connell NQ 26.78 4.78

16003 Joy Border Collie Madelyn L. Cirinna NQ 34.22 3.741

16035 Cinna Shetland Sheepdog Linda Ladd NQ 34.25 3.737

16041 Dynah Shetland Sheepdog Madelyn Cirinna NQ 53.12 2.41



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

GSSC 10/29/17

130

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20006 Chloe Border Collie Connie Auger100 26.77 4.856

20037 MeMe Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 29.58 4.395

20004 Haylen Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall NQ 22.57 5.76

20047 Cruise Australian Shepherd Anne St. Pierre NQ 33.39 3.893

20042 edgrrr Labrador Retriever Clint Brome NQ 64.49 2.016



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

GSSC 10/29/17

160

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16018 Viva Shetland Sheepdog Laurie Buche NQ 32.62 4.905

16001 Dasher Shetland Sheepdog Leslie Weeks NQ 49.61 3.225



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

GSSC 10/29/17

162

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20005 Trek Portuguese Water Dog Beth Laukka100 36.33 4.459

20036 Bali Australian Shepherd Sue St Louis NQ 38.93 4.161

20054 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 52.81 3.068



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

GSSC 10/29/17

158

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8004 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 31.91 4.951

8016 Dedee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia100 36.34 4.348

8001 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 36.53 4.325

8010 Sandy All American Nelda Laws100 36.84 4.289

8007 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson100 37.51 4.212

8008 Georgia Miniature Schnauzer Jan VanSyckel100 39.29 4.021

8002 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 42.6 3.709

8017 Jazzy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia NQ 34.08 4.636

8015 Kit Pembroke Welsh Corgi Janet Officer NQ 49.91 3.166



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

GSSC 10/29/17

158

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12006 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 31.53 5.011

12002 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 37.1 4.259

12009 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 37.54 4.209

12005 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ NT

12007 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 26.71 5.915

12003 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 29.26 5.4

12008 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes NQ 32.25 4.899



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

GSSC 10/29/17

160

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16015 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire100 27.46 5.827

16055 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall100 33.21 4.818

16017 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 34.92 4.582

16004 Juice Rat Terrier Holly Burchsted100 35.44 4.515

16008 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 29.14 5.491

16019 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ 29.76 5.376

16044 Scout Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky NQ 34.76 4.603

16045 Thomas Shetland Sheepdog Emily Peacock NQ 35.17 4.549

16020 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 35.86 4.462

16043 Brooke Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky NQ 35.92 4.454

16012 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ 38.01 4.209

16010 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 38.34 4.173

16007 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 38.59 4.146

16013 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Sue St Louis NQ 39.11 4.091



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

GSSC 10/29/17

162

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20013 Nigel Border Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 30.4 5.329

20015 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson100 30.78 5.263

20012 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly100 31.25 5.184

20002 Garnet Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ NT

20019 Puck All American Mary Champagne NQ 29.19 5.55

20014 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 30.52 5.308

20008 Pace All American Mary Champagne NQ 31.17 5.197

20048 Molly Labrador Retriever Hollis McGuire NQ 31.92 5.075

20011 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 34.57 4.686

20010 Stash Australian Shepherd Sue St Louis NQ 36.9 4.390

20007 Johnny Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 38.55 4.202

20049 Gus Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern NQ 42.5 3.812

20021 Curly Labrador Retriever Amy Robinson NQ 46.95 3.450



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

GSSC 10/29/17

162

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24005 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery100 27.54 5.882

24004 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez100 36.17 4.479

24006 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 36.17 4.479



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

GSSC 10/29/17

107

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Arlo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tibby Chase NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

GSSC 10/29/17

128

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Diann Gindlesperger100 35.78 3.577



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

GSSC 10/29/17

130

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16038 Abbie Australian Shepherd Gail Stone NQ 43.07 3.018



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

GSSC 10/29/17

160

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12021 Skye Australian Shepherd Kimberly Fulton100 45.52 3.515

12011 Lumpi Shetland Sheepdog Diann Gindlesperger NQ 54.18 2.953



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

GSSC 10/29/17

162

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16024 Rose Rottweiler Dawn Mulcahey NQ 54.65 2.964



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

GSSC 10/29/17

162

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20024 Ike Rottweiler Dawn Mulcahey100 40.45 4.005

20022 Odin Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar NQ 45.1 3.592



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

57

GSSC 10/29/17

158

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4008 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 34.69 4.555

4007 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 38.05 4.152

4006 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 51.57 3.064

4001 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 59.29 2.665



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

GSSC 10/29/17

158

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Fergus Cairn Terrier Cathleen O'Donnell100 43.07 3.668

8019 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 37.86 4.173

8018 Dora-Bean Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen NQ 44.22 3.573



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

GSSC 10/29/17

160

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Keen Smooth Fox Terrier Carolyn Farrington100 40.05 3.995

12012 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 36.65 4.366

12014 Aria English Cocker Spaniel Diane Young NQ 40.96 3.906



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

GSSC 10/29/17

162

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Reeses Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce100 26.76 6.054

16048 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton100 31.9 5.078

16047 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ NT

16034 Torque Border Collie Amber McCune NQ 27.12 5.973

16032 Dory Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce NQ 39.57 4.094

16029 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ 41.08 3.944

16046 Luna Golden Retriever Lauren Booth NQ 54.25 2.986



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

GSSC 10/29/17

162

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20025 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 27.61 5.867

20035 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall  100 41.55 3.899

20052 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 46.86 3.457

20051 Teddy German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 47.48 3.412


